Buyer intends to acquire from the Department, the Property, consisting of 8.93 +/-
acres, as shown on EXHIBIT 1: Conway Bypass Project HP-STP-NHS-DPI-
MGS-TX-0153(001), 11339B, Sheets 169, 170, & 171 and EXHIBIT 2: Conway
Tax Map 261, Lot 53.

1.2. Purchase Price: The Buyer shall acquire the Property for the sum of SEVENTY-
EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($78,000) due at closing. The Department will
also assess a $1,100 administrative fee. A sum of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($500) has been received, and the remaining SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($600)
will be due at closing. The balance at closing will be a sum of SEVENTY -EIGHT